Program Act.” The Act creates the Oklahoma Clean Energy Finance Program for the purpose of 
offering loans to eligible homeowners to improve energy efficiency or replace all or a portion of 
residential nonrenewable energy sources with energy derived from renewable sources.  The 
measure authorizes a maximum loan amount of Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($12,500.00) to qualified borrowers for the purpose of financing such projects, which must be 
completed by a certified contractor. 

The program is to be administered by a selected program administrator under the oversight of the 
Governor’s Energy Office.  In addition, the Governor’s Energy Office and the administrator is